J3 Actuator status light basic functions:
The LED flashes on - off
When the actuator senses an
impending valve jam, the elec-
tronic torque limiter is acti-
vated and on activation,
repeatedly flashes the LED on
and off.

CE marked
Traceable sequential serial
numbering system
Optional failsafe kit (Battery
Back-up) - actuator fails to safe
position on power failure
Optional modulating kit with
digital positioning system, either
0-10V or 4-20mA
Model J3-1100E
Nov 2007
Doc: J3/1100E/01
Model J3-1100E
AC (1PH) WIRING FOR ON-OFF & FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
Type J3-xxx3 Standard on-off function.
  Power open, power close.
  Stays put on mains power failure.
Type J3-xxx4 On-off failsafe function.
  Power open, power close, but fails
  to pre-set position on mains power
  failure.
  Closed = Normally closed
  Open = Normally open
DC WIRING FOR ON-OFF & FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
Type J3-xxx3 Standard on-off function.
  Power open, power close.
  Stays put on mains power failure.
Type J3-xxx4 On-off failsafe function
  Power open, power close, but fails
  to pre-set position on mains power
  failure.
  Closed = Normally closed
  Open = Normally open
AC (1PH) OR DC WIRING FOR MODULATING ACTUATORS
Type J3-xxx5 Modulating function .
  4-20mA or 0-10VDC control signal.
                 Closes on loss of control signal.
    Stays put on mains power failure.
  Output signal as standard.
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Electrically operated 2 way economy brass ball valve - Dimensions (to nearest mm)
Nov 2007
Doc: J3/1100E/01
Model J3-1103E
Dimensions remain unchanged for all versions (on-off, failsafe & modulating)
 Model A B C F H W Kilos Kv
1/2” 20 177 149 29 65 178 110 1.9 16.3
3/4” 20 177 149 32 75 181 110 1.9 29.5
1” 20 177 149 36 86 185 110 2.2 43.0
11/4” 20 177 149 41 95 190 110 2.6 89.0
11/2” 20 177 149 57 101 206 110 3.2 230.0
2” 20 177 149 64 121 213 110 4.2 265.0
3/8” 20 177 149 29 65 178 110 1.9 16.3
1/4” 20 177 149 29 65 178 110 1.9 16.3
21/2” 35 177 171 90 165 220 110 5.8 540.0
3” 35 177 171 100 188 271 110 7.9 873.0
Kv is in m3/hr, based on water at ambient temperature with a 1 bar pressure drop across the valve
Subject to alteration without notice. Uncontrolled copy, not subject to automatic updates
DIMENSIONS
Nov 2006
Doc: BBV160/01
Economy full bore nickel plated brass direct mount ball valve
Valve Data Sheet
Dimensions:
PED/97/23/EC
ATEX  94/9/EC
II 2 GD
API 607 4th Ed’n /
BS6755 Pt 2
TA-Luft
         Approvals:                            Approved ? Specifications: